



JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar/Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

Subject: Assistant Conservator of Forest (Main) Examination-2018

Notice Dated: 04.11.2018

In its endeavour to adopt best practices of the various examination conducting bodies; more specifically the Union Public Service Commission, besides the other relevant State Public Service Commissions, the J&K Public Service Commission is introducing the concept of "Question-Cum-Answer Booklet" for the papers of General English & General Knowledge (Compulsory papers) of the Assistant Conservator of Forest Examination scheduled to be held w.e.f. 15th of November 2018, which is expected to facilitate the objective and error free evaluation of the Answer Scripts.

The model of the "Question-Cum-Answer Booklet" can be accessed on the official website i.e. http://www.jkpsc.nic.in

Sd/-

Dated: 04.11.2018

(Khalid Majeed), KAS
Controller of Examinations
J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/Exam/ACF(M)/2018 Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information, J&K for favor of getting the notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. DCoE /ACoE, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 4. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 6. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.